504820612 03/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4867347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PAGANO	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAGANO INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	5556 BAY HILL DRIVE
City:	CANFIELD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15856684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)758-5070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307587505

Email: abbeyroad1126@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: R.C. HARPMAN

Address Line 1: 819 SOUTHWESTERN RUN
Address Line 4: YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.C. HARPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/R.C. Harpman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC031518-03152018112032#page1.tif

PATENT 504820612 REEL: 045228 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Paul Pagano, respectively, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INFANT SUPPORT SEAT CUSHION for which an application for a Patent was filed on $\underline{Dec.\ 36,\ 2017}$, Application Number $\underline{15/856,\ 684}$.

Whereas, Pagano Innovations, LLC of 5556 Bay Hill Drive, Canfield, Ohio 44406, "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Paul Pagano, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention worldwide and entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. I, Paul Pagano, hereby authorize and request such patent to issue to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of March, 2018.

Paul Pagane

PATENT REEL: 045228 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 03/15/2018